Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USNR/KOCKUMS CANCAR COMPANY		12/18/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Natural Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	8000 NE Parkway Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98662	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78539835	E-VALUATOR
Registration Number:	3075675	ADDVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3446456	DATAFUSION
Registration Number:	3028964	LHG
Registration Number:	2869240	NEWNES/MCGEHEE
Registration Number:	3437535	ROBOGANG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: trademarks@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Cohen
Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suites 1500-2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003908 FRAME: 0569

900123356

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120026166218			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Cohen			
Signature:	/michael a cohen/			
Date:	12/23/2008			
Total Attachments: 2 source=USNR KOCKUMS to USNR#page1.tif source=USNR KOCKUMS to USNR#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003908 FRAME: 0570

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the $\frac{1}{\delta}$ day of December, 2008, by and between USNR/KOCKUMS CANCAR COMPANY, a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of Nova Scotia and having an office with its principal place of business at 8000 NE Parkway Drive, Suite 100, Vancouver, Washington 98662 (the "Assignor") and U.S. NATURAL RESOURCES, INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware and having an office with its principal place of business at 8000 NE Parkway Drive, Suite 100, Vancouver, Washington 98662 (the "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all right, title, and interest that Assignor may have acquired in and to the trademark shown on the attached Schedule, including:

- the entire business of Assignor, which is ongoing and existing, to which said (a) trademark pertains;
- all goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademark; (b)
- the right to sue for all past, present, and future infringement of said trademark by (c) third parties; and
- the rights of Assignor in and to the registration of said trademark specified on the (d) attached Schedule.

Assignor agrees to take all further actions reasonably requested by Assignee to effect the transfer intended by this assignment.

EXECUTED and DELIVERED by Assignor to have effect from and after the date first set forth above.

USNR/KOCKUMS CANCAR COMPANY (Assignor)

Title:

Authorized Signatory
Print Name: Ky Fullerton
Title: Assistant Secretary

Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment.

U.S. NATURAL RESOURCES, INC. (Assignee)

Authorized Signatory

Print Name: Oonald R. Becken

1 – TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003908 FRAME: 0571

SCHEDULE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM USNR/KOCKUMS CANCAR COMPANY TO U.S. NATURAL RESOURCES, INC.

Trademark	Application Serial No./ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date	Status	Country
ADDVANTAGE	3075675	April 4, 2006	Registered	United States
DATAFUSION	3446456	June 10, 2008	Registered	United States
E-VALUATOR	78539835	December 29, 2004	Pending	United States
LHG	3028964	December 13, 2005	Registered	United States
NEWNES/MCGEHEE	2869240	August 3, 2004	Registered	United States
ROBOGANG	3437535	May 27, 2008	Registered	United States

2 – TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 12/23/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003908 FRAME: 0572